
NOTICES SENT TO FOR FILE 101244: 

 

NAME ADDRESS DATE NOTICE SENT 

Raquel Filmanowicz  Health 

Dept 

2/10/11 2/16/11 

Notified 

re: 

taken  

off 

agenda 

3/3/11 

Anna Benton  Health 

Dept  

x  x 

Ron Leonhardt City clerk x  x 

Jim Owczarski Deputy 

city clerk 

x  x 

CC Members 

 

Common 

Council  

x  x 

Mayor’s office  x  x 

Jill Denson, MSW, APSW 
Human Services Manager 
Milwaukee Health Services, Inc (MHSI) 
jdenson@mhsi.org. 
  

   x 

Rachel Morgan, RN, Coordinator 
Milwaukee Healthy Beginnings Project 
(MHBP) 
rmorgan@bhcw.org 
 

   x 

Black Health Coalition 
Patricia McManus 
pmcmanus@bhcw.org 
 

   x 

Vivian Jackson 
Children’s Health Alliance of Wisconsin 
vjackson@chw.org 
 

   x 

Wisconsin Department of Children and 
Families 
Bureau of Milwaukee Child Welfare 
Arlene Happach, Director 
Carolyn Lee, MSW 
DCFMilwaukeeChildWelfare@wisconsin.gov 
 

   x 

Kathleen Pritchard 
Planning council 
kpritchard@planningcouncil.org 
 

   x 

mailto:DCFMilwaukeeChildWelfare@wisconsin.gov
mailto:kpritchard@planningcouncil.org


Karen Ordinans, Executive Director 
Children's Health Alliance 
Infant Death Center of Wisconsin 
kordinans@chw.org 
 

3/3/11 

x 

   

Trina Salm Ward, MSW 
Infant/Maternal Health Research Program 
Manager 
Center for Urban Population Health 
trina.salm.ward@aurora.org 
 

x    

Wisconsin Department of Children and 
Families 
Bureau of Milwaukee Child Welfare 
Arlene Happach, Director 
Carolyn Lee, MSW 
DCFMilwaukeeChildWelfare@wisconsin.gov 
 

x    

Kate Gillespie - Maternal & Perinatal Nurse 
Consultant 
(608) 266-1538 / 
Kate.Gillespie@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

1 W WILSON ST 351 MADISON WI 53703  
 

x    

Kate Kvale - MCH Epidemiologist 
(608) 267-3727 / 
Katherine.Kvale@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

1 W WILSON ST 351 MADISON WI 53703  
 

x    

Georgia M. Cameron 

Deputy Regional Office Director, DHS 

819 N 6TH ST 609A 
MILWAUKEE WI 53203  

Georgia.Cameron@dhs.wisconsin.gov 

 

x    

mailto:trina.salm.ward@aurora.org
mailto:DCFMilwaukeeChildWelfare@wisconsin.gov
mailto:Kate.Gillespie@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Katherine.Kvale@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Georgia.Cameron@dhs.wisconsin.gov


Robert L. Harris, Director 

Milwaukee (southeastern) Regional Office, 
DHS 

819 N 6TH ST 675 MILWAUKEE WI 53203  

Robert.Harris@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

 

3/3/11 

x 

   

Terry Kruse 

Maternal And Child Health Unit 

Bureau Of Community Health Promotion 

819 N 6TH ST 675 MILWAUKEE WI 53203  

Terry.Kruse@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

 

x    

Susan M. Uttech 

Bureau Of Community Health Promotion 

1 W WILSON ST 218 MADISON WI 53703 

Susan.Uttech@dhs.wisconsin.gov  

 

x    

Dr. Murray L. Katchur 

Bureau Of Community Health Promotion 

1 W WILSON ST 218 MADISON WI 53703 

c/o Susan.Uttech@dhs.wisconsin.gov  
 

x    

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

mailto:Robert.Harris@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Terry.Kruse@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Susan.Uttech@dhs.wisconsin.gov
mailto:Susan.Uttech@dhs.wisconsin.gov


     

 


